(Healthcare Integrity and Protection Data Bank, Cumulative Through December 31, 2002)

2000 2001 2002
Report Type Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
State Licensure Action 16,015 98.7% 6,729 99.1% 4,225 94.0% 2,979 93.0% 1,557 89.8% 31,505 97.1%
Federal Licensure & DEA Action 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Government Administrative Action 7 0.0% 9 0.1% 17 0.4% 3 0.1% 0 0.0% 36 0.1%
Exclusion or Debarment Action 165 1.0% 26 0.4% 221 4.9% 205 6.4% 167 9.6% 784 2.4%
Health Plan Action 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.0% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.0%
Judgment or Conviction 40 0.2% 23 0.3% 31 0.7% 14 0.4% 9 0.5% 117 0.4%
Total 16,227 100.0% 6,787 100.0% 4,495 100.0% 3,202 100.0% 1,733 100.0% 32,444 100.0%
Percentage of Cumulative RN Reports 50.0% 20.9% 13.9% 9.9% 5.3% 100.0%

  RNs include non-specialist Registered Nurses (RNs), Nurse Anesthetists, Nurse Midwives, Nurse Practitioners, and Advanced Practice Nurses.

*  Year adverse action taken refers to the year the entity took the action, not the year the action was reported to the HIPDB.  The law establishing the HIPDB was enacted on August 21, 1996.  Actions taken after this date must be reported to the
HIPDB.

Cumulative through
20021999Prior to January 1, 1999

  This table includes only disclosable reports in the HIPDB as of December 31, 2002.  All HIPDB reports were submitted by entities in 1999 through 2002, including all retroactive reports for actions taken prior to 1999.

Table E2:  Reason for Action Taken* Concerning Individuals by Report Type -- RNs*
(Healthcare Integrity and Protection Data Bank, Cumulative Through December 31, 2002)

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
Non-Compliance with Federal State, or Contractual Requirements 3,118 9.6% 1 2.8% 722 87.6% 0 0.0% 3,841 11.5%
Criminal Conviction or Adjudication 1,270 3.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 1,271 3.8%
Confidentiality, Consent or Disclosure Violations 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.0%
Misconduct or Abuse 7,397 22.7% 12 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7,409 22.1%
Fraud, Deception, or Misrepresentation 510 1.6% 0 0.0% 18 2.2% 0 0.0% 528 1.6%
Unsafe Practice or Substandard Care 7,781 23.9% 10 27.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7,791 23.3%
Improper Supervision or Allowing Unlicensed Practice 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.0%
Improper Prescribing, Dispensing, Administering Medication 675 2.1% 1 2.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 676 2.0%
Other (Not Classified) 11,844 36.3% 12 33.3% 84 10.2% 1 50.0% 11,941 35.7%
Total Reasons for Action Mentioned 32,598 100.0% 36 100.0% 824 100.0% 2 100.0% 33,460 100.0%
Total Reports 31,505 36 784 2 32,327

* RNs include non-specialist Registered Nurses, Nurse Anesthetists, Nurse Midwives, Nurse Practitioners, and Advanced Practice Nurses.

 This table includes only disclosable reports in the HIPDB as of December 31, 2002. All HIPDB reports were submitted by entities in 1999 through 2002, including all retroactive reports for actions
taken prior to 1999.

* Respondents were allowed to indicate as many as five reasons for action for each report.  The data presented take into account multiple responses.  The total excludes 6,438 reports for which a
reason for action was not required to be included in the submitted report.  The number of reasons listed may not equal the number of reports filed.